
Scratchings on competition day - please text 0428 133 809
Arena familiarisation mounted or unmounted (at the walk only): 7:40 to 8:10am

INDOOR ARENA
Tamsin Adcock (C) and Brigitte Drinkwater (H)
Birdrise Farmstay Preliminary 1.2
8:32 Airlier Wheadon MISS PEA 2578 YOUTH
8:40 Kirsty Van Loon HV DANTE 2090 HC
8:48 Natasha Cockburn WILKARA RUNOMENAL 2456 OPEN
8:56 Megan Oliver MY HEARTS MEMORY 2556 AOR
9:04 Elizabeth Freeman DANSON VIRTUE 2564 AOR
9:12 Nicole Wagner TARRAWONGA HAVOK 2546 OPEN-CR
9:20 Karen Wilson I P P SIR CEDRIC 2535 OPEN-CR
9:28 Jo Swinton EVERTON RECONNAISSANCE 1 OPEN-CR
9:36 Airlie Wheadon RIVINGTON BUSTER 2577 YOUTH

Helen Whittle (C) and Janene Clark (H) (Shadow Judge: Wendy Schaeffer-Macdonald)
Horseland Adelaide Elementary 3.3 
9:49 Dee-anne Hunt ADELLE MUSICIAN 2356 PONY
9:57 Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE 2139 PONY
10:05 Amelia Stacey CARIBBEAN BHI 2346 AOR
10:13 Naomi Betts DEMI VAN GELDER 2214 AOR
10:21 Megan Evans HEATHMONT ROMANCE 2388 AOR
10:29 Carmen Koster EDWARD X 7227 OPEN
10:37 Caitlin Howship DIVINE WINDS FORTITUDE 1706 OPEN
10:45 Maddison Collins KYALLA AUTUMN 2220 CR-YOUTH
10:53 Sara Beazley PONDEROSA STUD LOVER BOY 1648 CR-OPEN
11:01 Leah Reid YALKIN RAPHAEL 2 CR-OPEN

10 minute break

Janene Clark (C) and Tamsin Adcock (H)
Horseland Adelaide Advanced 5.2
11:19 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE 1970 AOR
11:27 Tara Lloyd AVONDALE BILLY THE KID 1577 PONY
11:35 Sophie Gardiner ARAWN 2351 YOUTH
11:43 Ria Grivell JAZDAN FIREBALL 2094 OPEN
11:51 Cristy Patterson DANSON DYNAMITE 1499 AOR
11:59 Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE 2013 AOR

Tiny Tots 12:10pm
Willow Mitchell REGGIE
Chelsea Haggett CHARLIE
Scarlett Herbert BELLA
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Walter Herbet JASPER
Hannah Humphries CLAUDE
Kasey Holyman SASHA
Evie O'Connor OSCAR

Liz Duncan (C) and Helen Whittle (H)
Horseland Adelaide Prix St Georges
12:52 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI 2086 OPEN
13:02 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE 1970 AOR
13:12 Natasha Cockburn COLDSTREAM ULYSSES 1815 OPEN
13:22 Tara Lloyd AVONDALE BILLY THE KID 1577 PONY

Horseland Adelaide Inter B
13:37 Catherine Skinner DOBRIA DE JEU 5856 AOR

Horseland Adelaide Grand Prix
13:52 Karen Horsell GUIZO DA FERRARIA 1968 OPEN

Horseland Adelaide Inter 1
14:07 Lucy Peters SAHARA STORM 2508 OPEN
14:17 Phoebe Foulkes ELLANBRAE JENIRO 2067 OPEN
14:27 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI 2086 OPEN
14:37 Ruth Schneeberger MIRAMAR SERENE 2024 OPEN
14:47 Fiona Smith LEVADE THIS 643 OPEN

Break 10 mins

Little Equine Co. Medium 4.3
15:07 Cristy Patterson DANSON DYNAMITE 1499 AOR
15:15 Paige Whitehead REMI LOVERBOY 2442 AOR
15:23 Renee Everest APH TITANIUM 2095 OPEN
15:31 Melinda Hersey KATNISS EVERGLEE 8067 OPEN
15:39 Micaela Butler EVEN STEVEN 1734 YOUTH
15:47 Fiona Smith DORNFELD DON DORITO 2321 OPEN

Horseland Adelaide Inter A
16:00 Lucy Peters SAHARA STORM 2508 OPEN
16:10 Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO 1232 OPEN

Horseland Adelaide Inter II
16:25 Kathryn Mitchell JURRE FAN E GAESTDYK 1633 OPEN

OUTDOOR ARENA
Rosemary Castle (C) and Janene Clark (M)
Horseland Adelaide Elementary 3.2
8:24 Keeley Menadue FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE 2139 PONY
8:32 Dee-anne Hunt ADELLE MUSICIAN 2356 PONY
8:40 Naomi Betts DEMI VAN GELDER 2214 AOR
8:48 Amelia Stacey CARIBBEAN BHI 2346 AOR
8:56 Megan Evans HEATHMONT ROMANCE 2388 AOR
9:04 Lisa Fehrmann PERFECT DANCER BHI 2241 AOR
9:12 Ruth Schneeberger QUIRE BOY R 2500 OPEN
9:20 Carmen Koster EDWARD X 7227 OPEN
9:28 Juila Weir JAZDAN DAYDREAM 2427 OPEN



Rosemary Castle (C) 
9:36 Sara Beazley PONDEROSA STUD LOVER BOY 1648 CR-OPEN
9:44 Maddison Collins KYALLA AUTUMN NIGHT 2220 CR-YOUTH
9:52 Leah Reid YALKIN RAPHAEL 2 CR-OPEN

Break 15 mins

Rosemary Castle (C) and Brigitte Drinkwater (M)
Birdrise Farmstay Prelimiary 1.3
10:15 Nicole Wagner TARRAWONGA HAVOK 2546 CR-OPEN
10:23 Karen Wilson I P P SIR CEDRIC 2535 CR-OPEN
10:31 Jo Swinton EVERTON RECONNAISSANCE 1 CR-OPEN
10:39 Airlie Wheadon RIVINGTON BUSTER 2578 YOUTH
10:47 Natasha Cockburn WILKARA FUNOMENAL 2456 OPEN
10:55 Megan Oliver MY HEARTS MEMORY 2556 AOR
11:03 Kristy Van Loon HV DANTE 2090 HC
11:11 Jessica Allan SOUND REASON 1990 AOR
11:19 Elizabeth Freeman DANSON VIRTUE 2564 AOR
11:27 Airlie Wheadon MISS PEA 2577 YOUTH

Break 15 mins

Horseland Adelaide Novice 2.2
11:50 Ruth Schneeberger QUIRE BOY R 2500 OPEN
11:58 Sarah Price GRANDVIEW MOMENTUM 2236 YOUTH
12:06 Alexi Kentish BRIN TIO 2517 AOR
12:14 Samantha Taylor KONDO MELTING HEARTS 2584 AOR
12:22 Jessica Allan SOUND REASON 1990 AOR

Janene Clark (C) and Tamsin Adcock (M)
Horseland Adelaide Novice 2.3
12:37 Lisa Fehrmann PERFECR DANCER BHI 2241 AOR
12:45 Julia Weir JAZDAN DAYDREAM 2427 OPEN
12:53 Caitlin Howship DIVINE WINDS FORTITUDE 1706 OPEN
13:01 Alexi Kentish BRIN TIO 2517 AOR
13:09 Samantha Taylor KONDO MELTING HEARTS 2584 AOR
13:17 Sarah Price GRANDVIEW MOMENTUM 2236 YOUTH

Break 10 mins

Horseland Adelaide Medium 4.2
13:35 Fiona Smith DORNFELD DON DORITO 2321 OPEN
13:43 Paige Whitehead REMI LOVERBOY 2442 AOR
13:51 Sophie Gardiner ARAWN 2351 YOUTH
13:59 Micaela Butler EVEN STEVEN 1734 YOUTH
14:07 Melinda Hersey KATNISS EVERGLEE 8067 OPEN
14:15 Renee Everest APH TITANIUM 2095 OPEN
14:23 Steph Hann LIGHT MY FIRE BHI 1900 OPEN

Horseland Adelaide Advanced 5.3
14:36 Ria Grivell JAZDAN FIREBALL 2094 OPEN
14:44 Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE 2013 AOR
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